

Nikita

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.729 OF 2023

Vijay Namdeo Sonawane and Ors. ... Applicants
V/s.
Kerba Jagan Sonawane and Ors. ... Respondents

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
KAILAS
DARADE
Date:
2023.12.18
16:03:40
+0530

Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh for the Applicants.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 18, 2023

P.C.:

1. Prima facie, it appears that the plaintiff was party to the sale deed executed in the year 1982. Present suit is filed in the year 2021 seeking reliefs flowing out of rights created under sale deed of 1982. Prima facie, in this effect of sale deed of 1982 is taken away, the relief prayed by the plaintiff cannot be granted.
2. Issue notice for final disposal to respondent No.1, returnable on **5th February 2024**.
3. Till next date, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c).

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)