

vaticam

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2025.12.12
12:24:41
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 729 OF 2023**

Vijay Namdeo Sonawane and Ors. ... Applicants

vs.

Kerba Jagan Sonawane and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh a/w. Mr. Aryan Deshmukh a/w. Mr. Aniket
Kanawade for Applicants

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 11th DECEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Notice for final disposal of the civil revision application is already issued on 18th December 2023. There is no office remark whether court notice is served.
2. Office is directed to issue fresh notice in terms of order dated 18th December 2023. Notice is made returnable on 4th February 2026.
3. In addition to court notice, learned Advocate for the applicants to serve the respondents by private service and file service affidavit before the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)